

GAHC010150412018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP 94/2018

1:PURNIMA HAZARIKA
W/O LT. AMAL HAZARIKA
R/O WARD NO. 7, LUMDING TOWN,
MOUZA- LUMDING,
DIST. HOJAI, ASSAM

VERSUS

1:SANGEETA BASUDEV AND ANR.
W/O LT. BHARAT BHUSAN BASUDEV
R/O WARD NO. 7,
LUMDING TOWN,
MOUZA- LUMDING,
DIST. HOJAI, ASSAM
PN - 782447

2:SMTI NIKITA BASUDEV
D/O LT. BHARAT BHUSAN BASUDEV
R/O WARD NO. 7

LUMDING TOWN

MOUZA- LUMDING

DIST. HOJAI
ASSAM
PN - 78244

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. T J MAHANTA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. A C SARMA (R1 & R2)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**

ORDER

Date : 14.09.2018

Both sides are duly represented by their learned counsel.

The case is ready as regards service. Hence, let the matter be listed in the admission column on 05.10.2018.

The interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant